Authority: Licensing and Standards Committee Item 23.1,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on September 30 and October 1, 2009

Enacted by Council: October 1, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 976-2009

To amend Appendix L of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 545, Licensing, to add new associations as Professional Holistic Associations.

WHEREAS the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006 grants the City of Toronto the authority to enact by-laws for the licensing, regulating and governing of businesses wholly or partly carried on in the City of Toronto; and

WHEREAS the City of Toronto has decided that it is in the public interest to require all applicants for a holistic practitioners license to present proof that they are members in good standing of a professional holistic association to prevent unqualified people from obtaining holistic practitioners licenses; and

WHEREAS the City of Toronto evaluated the Ontario College of Reflexology and the National Certification Board for Natural Therapies on the basis of their governance, membership and membership services, and ethics and discipline, and confirmed that both associations met the City of Toronto's criteria to be included as professional holistic associations;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

- **1.** Appendix L to Chapter 545, Licensing, is amended by adding, to the end of the current list:
 - a. Ontario College of Reflexology; and
 - b. National Certification Board for Natural Therapies.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 1st day of October, A.D. 2009.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)